Center Mount Unit Coolers
Technical Guide
Models  ACM | Air Defrost
ECM | Electric Defrost
LK-CMTB | AUGUST 2018
Replaces LK-CMTB | JAN 2018
2
Table of Contents

n �Beacon II™ units come factory mounted with an
electronic expansion valve, pressure transducer,
temperature sensors and control board.
Drain Pan
n Double drain pan eliminates drain pan sweating
n �Tapered mounting provides proper slope for
condensate drainage to one end of the unit
4
PERFORMANCE DATA
Model SM Air Defrost | 60 Hz
Model
Capacity Fan Data
R-404A R-407A/C/F, R-448A/R-449A
No. CFM m3H10˚F TD 25˚F SST 6˚C TD 4˚C SST 15˚F TD 25˚F SST 8˚C TD 4˚C SST 10˚F TD 25˚F SST 6˚C TD 4˚C SST 15˚F TD 25˚F SST 8˚C TD 4˚C SST
BTUH Watts BTUH Watts BTUH Watts BTUH Watts
ACM052 5,200 1,500 7,800 2,250 6,000 1,800 9,000 2,700 1 610 1,035
ACM076 7,600 2,200 11,400 3,300 8,700 2,500 13,050 3,750 2 1,300 2,210
ACM090 9,000 2,600 13,500 3,900 10,100 3,000 15,150 4,500 2 1,260 2,140
ACM102 10,200 3,000 15,300 4,500 11,800 3,500 17,700 5,250 2 1,220 2,075
ACM108 10,800 3,200 16,200 4,800 12,600 3,700 18,900 5,550 3 1,950 3,315
ACM134 13,400 3,900 20,100 5,850 15,300 4,500 22,950 6,750 3 1,890 3,210
ACM156 15,600 4,600 23,400 6,900 18,100 5,300 27,150 7,950 3 1,830 3,110
ACM179 17,900 5,200 26,850 7,800 20,400 6,000 30,600 9,000 4 2,520 4,285
ACM208 20,800 6,100 31,200 9,150 24,100 7,100 36,150 10,650 4 2,440 4,145
ACM249 24,900 7,300 37,350 10,950 28,900 8,500 43,350 12,750 5 3,050 5,185
† For EC motors, use 60 Hz capacity and airflow values (Units with EC motors operating at 50 Hz will not see a reduction in performance due to the electronic control of the motor)
Model SM Air Defrost | 50 Hz†
Model SME Electric Defrost | 50 Hz†
Model SME Electric Defrost | 60 Hz
Model
Capacity Fan Data
R-404A R-407A/C/F, R-448A/R-449A
No. CFM m3H10˚F TD -20˚F SST 6˚C TD -29˚C SST 12˚F TD -20˚F SST 7˚C TD -29˚C SST 10˚F TD -20˚F SST 6˚C TD -29˚C SST 12˚F TD -20˚F SST 7˚C TD -29˚C SST
BTUH Watts BTUH Watts BTUH Watts BTUH Watts
ECM040 4,000 1,170 4,800 1,410 4,400 1,290 5,280 1,550 1 610 1,035
ECM054 5,400 1,580 6,480 1,900 5,900 1,730 7,080 2,080 2 1,300 2,210
ECM065 6,500 1,900 7,800 2,280 7,100 2,080 8,520 2,500 2 1,260 2,140
ECM090 9,000 2,640 10,800 3,160 9,900 2,900 11,880 3,480 3 1,220 2,075
ECM130 13,000 3,810 15,600 4,570 14,300 4,190 17,160 5,030 3 1,950 3,315
ECM174 17,400 5,100 20,880 6,120 19,500 5,720 23,400 6,860 4 1,890 3,210
Model
Capacity Fan Data
R-404A R-407A/C/F, R-448A/R-449A
No. CFM m3H10˚F TD 25˚F SST 6˚C TD -4˚C SST 15˚F TD 25˚F SST 8˚C TD -4˚C SST 10˚F TD 25˚F SST 6˚C TD -4˚C SST 15˚F TD 25˚F SST 8˚C TD 4˚C SST